
HASTINGS/GI    June 1-2  

SATURDAY @ Hastings      SATURDAY @ Grand Island 

Hastings v  Om Central   10:30am   Grand Island v Ralston10:30am 

Seward v Om Central 1:00pm    Kearney v Ralston 1:00pm 

Seward v  Prep  3:30pm   Kearney v Waverly       3:30pm   

Hastings v  Prep  6:00pm   Grand Island v Waverly 6:00pm  
  

    

SUNDAY @ Hastings      SUNDAY @ Grand Island 

Hastings v Ralston 10:00am   Grand Island v Prep  10:00am 

Seward v Ralston 12:30pm   Kearney v Prep  12:30pm 

Waverly v Seward 3:00pm   Central v Kearney             3:00pm 

Hastings v Waverly 5:30pm   Grand Island v Central            5:30pm 

$400  

Games are set at 2.5 hours.  NO time limit, but be ready to warm up if games run ahead.   

7 inning  8 run rule after 5. 

Hastings, Kearney, and Grand Island are HOME teams for all their games.   

LAST team listed will be home team for all other games.   

Hastings  Kevin Asher  kevash7@gmail.com   308-379-6663 

GI   Jake Ritzdorf  jritzdorf@ginorthwest.org  402-350-9937 

Kearney  Brad Archer  bearcher27@gmail.com   308-440-3843 

Seward   Brock Anderson brock.anderson@doane.edu   

Omaha Central Gerald Kreber Gerald.kreber@ops.org   402-502-1798 

Prep  Pat Mooney  pmoon@prep.creighton.edu  402-740-7845  

Waverly  Kyle Parker   kparker2@lps.org     

Ralston Tom Cooper  Thomas.cooper@ralstonschools.org 402-320-7899
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